Premise Poll: Bi-Weekly Political Sentiment Tracker(Apr 3) These results are based on responses from 2,000 Americans collected between March 31st and April 3rd via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified
sampling of its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are
weighted by Age, Gender, Region, and Education.
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Would you say that things in the United States today are...
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Off on the wrong track 64%  67% 60% 64% 61% 63% 64% 65% 62% 64% 45% 86% 65% 64% 65% 65% 65% 61% 64% 56% 63% 65% 67% 64% 64% 64% 65% 61% 58% 64% 32% 72% 57% 62%
Generally headed in the right direction 20% 17% 24% 20% 21% 19% 20% 18% 30% 20% 35% 7% 10% 20% 19% 22% 21% 18% 20% 18% 20% 21% 18% 21% 18% 20% 22% 12% 12% 20% 43% 15% 24% 19%
Not sure  16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 17% 15% 17% 9% 16% 20% 7% 25% 16% 16% 14% 14% 21% 16% 26% 16% 14% 15% 15% 18% 16% 13% 27% 31% 16% 25% 13% 19% 19%
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is performing
as President?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Strongly approve 12% 10% 14% 12% 15% 9% 12% 11% 20% 12% 22% 3% 4% 12% 14% 9% 13% 9% 12% 19% 13% 12% 5% 9% 13% 12% 14% 5% 1% 12% 28% 9% 1% 10%
Somewhat approve 26%  28% 24% 26% 19% 29% 22% 25% 36% 26% 45% 9% 14% 26% 26% 25% 24% 30% 26% 18% 23% 27% 29% 29% 29% 26% 27% 19% 31% 26% 41% 23% 27% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 18% 19% 26% 18% 21% 18% 11% 19% 20% 17% 21% 19% 17% 20% 19% 20% 19% 15% 19% 21% 21% 18% 16% 19% 17% 27% 23% 19% 16% 19% 18% 21%
Strongly disapprove 34% 31% 38% 34% 21% 33% 35% 38% 32% 34% 6% 68% 38% 34% 33% 39% 36% 31% 34% 30% 35% 31% 39% 38% 35% 34% 35% 34% 25% 34% 8% 42% 32% 29%
Notsure 9% 12% 5% 9% 18% 10% 9% 7% 1% 9% 7% 3% 24% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 17% 10% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 15% 19% 9% 8% 7% 13% 1%
How would you describe the current state of the US economy?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Excellent 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 8% 3% 7% 3%
Good 12% 9% 15% 12% 9% 13% 13% 8% 25% 12% 20% 4% 6% 12% 14% 10% 13% 9% 12% 13% 13% M% 1% 1% 14% 12% 12% 9% 20% 12% 18% 10% 16% 11%
Fair  30% 30% 30% 30% 29% 27% 30% 31% 36% 30% 37% 26% 22% 30% 32% 31% 28% 33% 30% 37% 28% 30% 27% 32% 29% 30% 30% 32% 27% 30% 37% 31% 30% 24%
Poor 50%  53% 46% 50% 46% 49% 50% 54% 36% 50% 33% 66% 58% 50% 49% 53% 48% 50% 50% 31% 49% 50% 58% 53% 49% 50% 51% 48% 33% 50% 31% 55% 38% 53%
Don'tknow 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 14% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 8% 18% 5% 7% 3% 8% 8%
Please select the one political issue that matters to you the most

today...

Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Economy 23% 22% 24% 23% 12% 19% 23% 28% 19% 23% 15% 29% 29% 23% 23% 24% 22% 23% 23% 19% 22% 18% 28% 26% 27% 23% 24% 18% 25% 23% 10% 26% 18% 25%
Inflation 21% 21% 22% 21% 17% 25% 21% 22% 15% 21% 18% 27% 17% 21% 21% 26% 19% 22% 21% 19% 18% 24% 18% 24% 21% 21% 21% 21% 18% 21% 14% 21% 27% 23%
Gunpolicy 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 8% 13% 10% 14% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 1% 10% 13% 7% 9% 9% 15% 1% 10% 10% 13% 7% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13%
Economic inequality 7% 6% 8% % 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 2% 10% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 1% 6% 20% 7% 6% % 1% 7%
Health care 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 1% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 3% 4%
Violent crime 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 3% 9% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 20% 5% 6% 3%
Abortion 6% 8% 3% 6% 19% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7% 5% 6% 14% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% 6% 7% 7% 3% 4%
Climate change 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Immigration 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 9% 4% 2% 8% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3%
Education 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Race and ethnic inequality 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 9% 4% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 12% 2% 4% 4%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Supreme Court 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Coronavirus 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 8% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%

In a g I el race b 1 Presi Joe Biden and former

President Donald Trump who would you prefer?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Donald Trump 42%  38% 46% 42% 28% 44% 46% 42% 43% 42% 9% 86% 37% 42% 38% 43% 47% 37% 42% 50% 44% 38% 43% 42% 40% 42% 43% 43% 28% 42% 12% 50% 38% 38%
Joe Biden 41%  41% 40% 41% 48% 38% 38% 41% 46% 41% 78% 6% 20% 41% 45% 39% 38% 44% 41% 34% 38% 44% 37% 42% 46% 41% 44% 29% 24% 41% 68% 36% 37% 42%
Notsure 17%  20% 13% 17% 24% 18% 16% 17% 11% 17% 13% 8% 43% 17% 17% 19% 15% 19% 17% 16% 17% 18% 20% 16% 15% 17% 13% 28% 48% 17% 21% 14% 25% 21%
Inag race b 1 Joe Biden and Ron DeSantis
who would you prefer?

Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Ron DeSantis 35%  32% 39% 35% 24% 34% 37% 37% 37% 35% 10% 72% 26% 35% 32% 39% 37% 31% 35% 40% 32% 32% 36% 41% 36% 35% 38% 29% 9% 35% 8% 42% 32% 31%
Joe Biden 35% 34% 37% 35% 34% 34% 36% 34% 46% 35% 69% 5% 13% 35% 39% 36% 34% 34% 35% 24% 35% 37% 32% 38% 39% 35% 38% 25% 39% 35% 69% 29% 35% 34%
Not sure  29% 34% 24% 29% 42% 32% 27% 29% 18% 29% 21% 23% 62% 29% 29% 24% 28% 35% 29% 37% 33% 31% 32% 21% 25% 29% 24% 47% 52% 29% 23% 28% 33% 35%
race b 1 Joe Biden and Nikki Haley who

Ina g
would you prefer?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Nikki Haley 30% 29% 32% 30% 16% 29% 32% 32% 32% 30% 11% 59% 18% 30% 28% 35% 30% 28% 30% 25% 28% 27% 35% 36% 32% 30% 32% 24% 9% 30% 9% 36% 26% 24%
Joe Biden 33%  31% 35% 33% 36% 29% 33% 32% 47% 33% 65% 6% 11% 33% 35% 34% 32% 32% 33% 25% 34% 36% 27% 33% 37% 33% 36% 21% 32% 33% 63% 28% 33% 31%
Not sure 37% 40% 33% 37% 48% 42% 35% 36% 21% 37% 24% 35% 72% 37% 37% 31% 38% 39% 37% 50% 38% 38% 39% 31% 31% 37% 32% 55% 58% 37% 27% 36% 40% 44%
Do you plan to vote in the 2024 Republican Presidential primary?

Sample Size 728 365 363 728 50 141 147 313 77 728 - 728 - 728 143 106 334 146 728 47 190 162 60 187 82 728 581 136 1" 728 21 525 80 103
Yes 75% 79% 70% 75% 62% 67% 77% 76% 90% 75% - 75% - 75% 70% 79% 74% 78% 75% 57% 80% 70% 83% 72% 82% 75% 88% 19% 48% 75% 55% 80% 57% 67%
No 25% 21% 30% 25% 38% 33% 23% 24% 10% 25% - 25% - 25% 30% 21% 26% 22% 25% 43% 20% 30% 17% 28% 18% 25% 12% 81% 52% 25% 45% 20% 43% 33%
Who do you think the Republi Party should r i as the
party's candidate for president in 2024?
Sample Size 728 365 363 728 50 141 147 313 77 728 - 728 - 728 143 106 334 146 728 47 190 162 60 187 82 728 581 136 1 728 21 525 80 103
Donald Trump  55% 56% 53% 55% 58% 52% 56% 53% 60% 55% - 55% - 55% 48% 45% 59% 57% 55% 68% 70% 58% 72% 35% 38% 55% 53% 58% 91% 55% 55% 54% 66% 51%
Ron DeSantis  25% 20% 30% 25% 27% 28% 21% 24% 29% 25% - 25% - 25% 25% 26% 25% 23% 25% 10% 14% 23% 14% 40% 34% 25% 26% 21% 9% 25% 13% 25% 20% 29%
Mike Pence 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 0% 6% - 6% - 6% 1% 1% 5% 6% 6% 14% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 0% 6% 21% 5% 2% 7%
Ted Cruz 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 6% 4% - 4% - 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% T% 4% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3% 9%
Nikki Haley 4% 6% 2% 4% 0% 5% 8% 3% 0% 4% - 4% - 4% 4% 10% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%
LizCheney 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 4% 0% 3% - 3% - 3% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Tim Scott 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% - 1% - 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% - 3% - 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 8% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1%
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Premise Poll: Bi-Weekly Political Sentiment Tracker(Apr 3) These results are based on responses from 2,000 Americans collected between March 31st and April 3rd via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified
sampling of its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are
weighted by Age, Gender, Region, and Education.
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In a primary race between Donald Trump and Ron DeSantis who
would you prefer?

Sample Size 728 365 363 728 50 141 147 313 77 728 - 728 - 728 143 106 334 146 728 47 190 162 60 187 82 728 581 136 1 728 21 525 80 103
Donald Trump  54% 56% 51% 54% 42% 50% 57% 55% 57% 54% - 54% - 54% 50% 47% 59% 51% 54% 61% 67% 60% 71% 32% 42% 54% 52% 57% 79% 54% 55% 55% 60% 43%
Ron DeSantis  33% 28% 37% 33% 34% 36% 31% 30% 42% 33% - 33% - 33% 35% 40% 32% 28% 33% 19% 20% 30% 20% 49% 49% 33% 34% 28% 13% 33% 23% 32% 27% 42%

Not sure  13% 15% 12% 13% 24% 14% 12% 15% 1% 13% - 13% - 13% 15% 13% 10% 21% 13% 20% 13% 10% 9% 19% 9% 13% 13% 15% 8% 13% 22% 13% 14% 15%

In a primary race between Donald Trump and Nikki Haley who
would you prefer?

Sample Size 728 365 363 728 50 141 147 313 77 728 - 728 - 728 143 106 334 146 728 47 190 162 60 187 82 728 581 136 1 728 21 525 80 103
Donald Trump 65% 63% 68% 65% 55% 66% 70% 65% 63% 65% - 65% - 65% 57% 58% 71% 65% 65% 62% 79% 72% 75% 50% 49% 65% 65% 64% 100% 65% 54% 67% 72% 51%
Nikki Haley 18% 18% 18% 18% 7% 18% 19% 17% 29% 18% - 18% - 18% 20% 26% 16% 16% 18% 15% 11% 13% 15% 26% 31% 18% 19% 14% 0% 18% 22% 19% 11% 18%
Not sure 17% 19% 14% 17% 37% 16% 1% 19% 8% 17% - 17% - 17% 22% 17% 13% 19% 17% 22% 10% 15% 10% 24% 20% 17% 16% 21% 0% 17% 24% 14% 17% 31%
Do you believe Joe Biden should run for President in 20247
Sample Size 896 503 393 896 101 182 172 356 86 896 896 - - 896 191 153 325 227 896 60 238 262 64 169 103 896 744 118 34 896 174 456 123 143
Yes 53% 49% 58% 53% 57% 47% 49% 54% 71% 53% 53% - - 53% 58% 44% 59% 49% 53% 43% 57% 57% 49% 51% 50% 53% 55% 40% 58% 53% 63% 49% 56% 54%
No 47% 51% 42% 47% 43% 53% 51% 46% 29% 47% 47% - - 47% 42% 56% 41% 51% 47% 57% 43% 43% 51% 49% 50% 47% 45% 60% 42% 47% 37% 51% 44% 46%

If President Biden does not run for reelection which Democrat
would be your preferred candidate in 2024?

Sample Size 896 503 393 896 101 182 172 356 86 896 896 = - 896 191 153 325 227 896 60 238 262 64 169 103 896 744 118 34 896 174 456 123 143
Kamala Harris  30% 30% 29% 30% 31% 34% 32% 28% 21% 30% 30% o - 30% 35% 27% 34% 20% 30% 19% 36% 27% 39% 25% 29% 30% 27% 37% 62% 30% 38% 22% 38% 37%
Hillary Clinton 17% 18% 15% 17% 8% 14% 16% 22% M% 17% 17% o - 17% 22% 18% 13% 16% 17% 38% 24% 14% 12% 10% 5% 17% 16% 22% 5% 17% 18% 19% 18% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 10% 9% 10% 18% 10% 10% o - 10% 15% 9% 7% 11% 10% 8% 5% 10% 1% 17% 12% 10% 1% 3% 5% 10% 3% 15% 4% 9%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez  10% 8% M% 10% 26% 10% 7% 5% 10% 10% 10% o - 10% 5% 12% 13% 6% 10% 8% 7% 16% 10% 5% 8% 10% 10% 5% 14% 10% 12% 8% 16% 7%
Gavin Newsom 9% 8% 11% 9% 4% 6% 10% 10% 18% 9% 9% - - 9% 2% 8% 7% 20% 9% 5% 5% 10% 9% 14% 13% 9% 10% 7% 0% 9% 7% 10% 1%  17%

Elizabeth Warren 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% - - 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 1% 6% 6% 4% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% 1% 7%

Stacey Abrams 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% - - 5% 1% 3% 9% 5% 5% 12% 2% 1% 2% 4% 8% 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 8% 3% 8% 8%

J.B. Pritzker 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% - - 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1%

Amy Klobuchar 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% = = 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0%

Other 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 4% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% o = 8% 5% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 1% 0% 8% 4% 10% 10% 7%

Who did you vote for in the Presidential election of 20207
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Joe Biden 34%  35% 33% 34% 26% 33% 34% 33% 47% 34% 67% 4% 13% 34% 34% 36% 32% 36% 34% 27% 31% 36% 34% 36% 36% 34% 43% 0% 0% 34% 61% 30% 35% 27%
Donald Trump  29% 28% 30% 29% 18% 26% 30% 30% 38% 29% 4% 66% 16% 29% 27% 31% 30% 28% 29% 24% 30% 25% 32% 32% 32% 29% 37% 0% 0% 29% 5% 37% 16% 27%
Other 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Did not vote in the 2020 Presidential election 37% 36% 37% 37% 56% 40% 36% 36% 16% 37% 29% 29% 70% 37% 38% 33% 37% 36% 37% 49% 39% 38% 34% 31% 31% 37% 19% 100% 100% 37% 33% 32% 48% 46%
Do you use TikTok?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Yes, | use it every day 18% 22% 14% 18% 36% 19% 19% 14% 16% 18% 23% 16% 13% 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 23% 22% 24% 16% 9% 12% 18% 18% 16% 32% 18% 27% 17% 27% 10%
Yes, | use it occasionally 28% 30% 26% 28% 31% 31% 29% 29% 13% 28% 31% 25% 28% 28% 27% 30% 27% 30% 28% 33% 27% 28% 34% 29% 21% 28% 28% 30% 23% 28% 36% 25% 31% 32%
No, I do notuse it 53% 47% 60% 53% 33% 50% 51% 56% 71% 53% 46% 59% 59% 53% 55% 51% 54% 52% 53% 45% 50% 48% 50% 62% 67% 53% 54% 54% 46% 53% 36% 58% 42% 58%
On Thursday March 23 TikTok CEO Shou Chew testified before the
House Committee for Energy and Commerce Were you aware of
the hearing?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Yes, | watched the hearing live. 7% 5% 10% 7% 13% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% M% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 12% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 1% 7%
Yes, I've watched clips of the hearing since. 19% 15% 23% 19% 26% 22% 18% 17% 18% 19% 24% 19% 8% 19% 17% 22% 18% 21% 19% 15% 15% 19% 18% 28% 19% 19% 19% 18% 17% 19% 21% 18% 22% 22%
Yes, but | haven’t seen any clips of the hearing. 23% 20% 25% 23% 19% 22% 21% 24% 29% 23% 22% 25% 20% 23% 23% 24% 24% 19% 23% 18% 17% 24% 23% 29% 26% 23% 25% 14% 9% 23% 15% 25% 20% 21%
No, | was not aware of the hearing. 51% 59% 41% 51% 42% 48% 52% 54% 47% 51% 46% 48% 67% 51% 55% 42% 50% 54% 51% 60% 63% 49% 53% 37% 43% 51% 48% 60% 67% 51% 47% 52% 48% 50%
In the Congressional hearing TikToks CEO stated that his company
does not share users data with the Chinese government Do you
believe this statement is true?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Yes 13% 14% 13% 13% 27% 18% 15% 10% 3% 13% 17% 1% 10% 13% 10% 16% 12% 17% 13% 10% 13% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 1% 7% 13% 23% 10% 16% 15%
No 41% 36% 46% 41% 23% 42% 39% 43% 52% 41% 33% 52% 38% 41% 37% 43% 42% 42% 41% 33% 36% 38% 41% 49% 51% 41% 42% 36% 34% 41% 30% 43% 32% 49%
Don't Know 46% 50% 41% 46% 50% 40% 46% 47% 44% 46% 50% 37% 52% 46% 53% 41% 46% 41% 46% 57% 51% 46% 45% 39% 35% 46% 43% 53% 59% 46% 47% 47% 52% 35%
In the Congressional hearing TikToks CEO stated that his company
does not promote or remove content at the request of the Chinese
government Do you believe this statement is true?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Yes 14% 13% 14% 14% 24% 18% 16% 10% 5% 14% 17% 12% 1% 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14% M1M% 15% 14% 13% M% 19% 14% 16% 9% 0% 14% 20% 12% 13% 16%
No 39% 34% 45% 39% 27% 36% 37% 41% 51% 39% 32% 51% 33% 39% 35% 38% 40% 41% 39% 31% 33% 38% 42% 47% 43% 39% 41% 33% 29% 39% 31% 41% 31% 45%
Don'tKnow 47%  53% 41% 47% 49% 45% 46% 49% 44% 47% 51% 37% 56% 47% 52% 46% 46% 45% 47% 58% 52% 47% 44% 42% 38% 47% 44% 58% 71% 47% 50% 47% 56% 39%
Do you think the US government should ban TikTok?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Yes, even if President Biden has to do so through executive action. 16% 13% 20% 16% 10% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 14% 19% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 19% 12% 16% 15% 19% 15% 16% 15% 15% 19% 19%
Yes, but only if Congress passes legislation to do so. 23% 20% 26% 23% 28% 19% 21% 23% 30% 23% 21% 29% 16% 23% 22% 25% 27% 16% 23% 19% 17% 25% 16% 28% 32% 23% 23% 24% 9% 23% 22% 23% 22% 25%
No, but ByteDance should be forced to sell TikTok to an American
company. 23% 22% 24% 23% 18% 21% 19% 25% 27% 23% 24% 21% 21% 23% 23% 24% 19% 27% 23% 23% 26% 23% 25% 19% 17% 23% 24% 18% 18% 23% 16% 25% 20% 20%
No, the U.S. government should leave TikTok alone. 38%  46% 30% 38% 44% 43% 43% 36% 27% 38% 41% 31% 47% 38% 40% 34% 37% 42% 38% 42% 41% 37% 42% 34% 38% 38% 37% 40% 58% 38% 46% 37% 40% 37%
What is your opinion of former President Donald Trumps
indictment?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Very positive 22% 22% 22% 22% 19% 17% 18% 26% 25% 22% 35% 10% 12% 22% 25% 19% 22% 19% 22% 20% 24% 20% 20% 20% 25% 22% 24% 16% 3% 22% 35% 22% 17% 15%
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Premise Poll: Bi-Weekly Political Sentiment Tracker(Apr 3) These results are based on responses from 2,000 Americans collected between March 31st and April 3rd via the Premise smartphone application. Premise used stratified
sampling of its opt-in panel members, along with post stratification weighting based on the American Community Survey to provide a representative sample. These results are
weighted by Age, Gender, Region, and Education.

1 u
. P re I l . I S e Gender Age Group Party Identification Region Level of Education Registered Voter Ethnicity
Grad/

Mid- North- HSor HSgrad Some Assoc. Bach. prof 1 don't Hisp/
Total Female Male Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-64 65+ Total DEM REP IND Total west east South West Total less equiv college degree degree deg.  Total Yes No know Total Black White Latino Other

Somewhat positive  12% 1% 13% 12% 18% 16% 1% 1% 4% 12% 16% 10% 6% 12% 9% 12% M% 17% 12% 14% 1% 13% 8% 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 1% 12% 12% 10% 15% 17%
Neither positive nor negative 23% 23% 24% 23% 21% 25% 23% 24% 19% 23% 17% 24% 36% 23% 20% 30% 22% 23% 23% 28% 23% 25% 31% 21% 15% 23% 22% 29% 22% 23% 18% 22% 29% 28%
Somewhat negative 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 4% 1M1% 7% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 15% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Very negative 24% 22% 26% 24% 15% 21% 24% 23% 44% 24% 19% 35% 14% 24% 24% 22% 27% 20% 24% 15% 19% 25% 24% 30% 29% 24% 26% 16% 33% 24% 17% 26% 23% 21%
Don't know/Was not aware of the indictment 12% 16% 8% 12% 23% 15% 16% 8% 0% 12% 8% 10% 24% 12% 13% 9% 12% 14% 12% 17% 15% 1% 11% 8% 1% 12% 9% 22% 16% 12% 12% 1% 12% 14%
Do you believe the Republican Party will support former President
Donald Trump during his upcoming legal proceedings?
Sample Size 1,764 896 868 1,764 137 350 336 758 183 1,764 820 658 285 1,764 370 282 716 397 1,764 120 476 451 147 384 185 1,764 1,417 291 55 1,764 202 1,058 218 286
Strongly support  23% 21% 25% 23% 22% 21% 24% 26% 17% 23% 21% 31% 13% 23% 21% 30% 28% 13% 23% 25% 20% 24% 20% 27% 24% 23% 24% 23% 5% 23% 21% 24% 31% 17%
Somewhat support  27%  27% 27% 27% 22% 30% 26% 27% 31% 27% 27% 33% 14% 27% 21% 27% 24% 39% 27% 24% 21% 28% 29% 31% 32% 27% 28% 22% 33% 27% 22% 28% 21% 34%
Neither support nor oppose  16% 16% 16% 16% 11% 13% 21% 16% 17% 16% 12% 17% 26% 16% 16% 12% 19% 14% 16% 18% 18% 17% 18% 12% 15% 16% 16% 19% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 7% 8% 1% 10% 8% 8% 5% 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 9% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 0% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 7% 6% 10% 5% 10% 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6%
Don't know 19% 22% 16% 19% 25% 22% 12% 19% 28% 19% 21% 11% 34% 19% 26% 22% 15% 19% 19% 19% 27% 17% 21% 14% 16% 19% 18% 24% 39% 19% 22% 19% 19% 19%
What is the likelihood former President Donald Trump will be
convicted/found guilty?
Sample Size 1,764 896 868 1,764 137 350 336 758 183 1,764 820 658 285 1,764 370 282 716 397 1,764 120 476 451 147 384 185 1,764 1,417 291 55 1,764 202 1,058 218 286
Very likely 13% 12% 14% 13% 19% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 19% 8% 9% 13% 17% 10% 14% 1% 13% 10% 16% 14% 11% 10% 14% 13% 14% 10% 4% 13% 26% 1M% 14% 1%
Somewhat likely 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 23% 25% 20% 19% 21% 30% 13% 17% 21% 24% 19% 19% 26% 21% 20% 21% 18% 23% 25% 24% 21% 22% 19% 23% 21% 27% 21% 15% 22%
Neither likely nor unlikely 14% 12% 16% 14% 14% 17% 15% 13% 9% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 17% 12% 17% 14% 12% 1% 16% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 17% 21% 14% 1% 13% 18% 15%
Somewhat unlikely 15% 17% 12% 15% 17% 15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 13% 18% 13% 15% 13% 20% 15% 1% 15% 13% 15% 16% 17% 13% 14% 15% 15% 16% 1% 15% 10% 16% 14% 16%
Very unlikely 20% 20% 21% 20% 16% 17% 16% 25% 17% 20% 10% 35% 14% 20% 18% 20% 22% 20% 20% 23% 18% 18% 17% 26% 22% 20% 21% 19% 12% 20% 14% 23% 16% 18%
Don'tknow 16% 18% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 17% 26% 16% 13% 14% 34% 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 23% 20% 18% 16% 12% 10% 16% 15% 20% 39% 16% 12% 15% 24% 17%
What effect does former President Donald Trumps indictment have
on your opinion of him?
Sample Size 1,764 896 868 1,764 137 350 336 758 183 1,764 820 658 285 1,764 370 282 716 397 1,764 120 476 451 147 384 185 1,764 1,417 291 55 1,764 202 1,058 218 286
Much more positive 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 13% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 1% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 4% 0% 7% 3% 8% 9% 6%
Somewhat more positive 7% 3% 10% 7% 13% 8% 6% 6% 0% 7% 6% 8% 3% 7% 3% 9% 7% 7% 7% 13% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 4% 7% 14% 5% 7% 8%
This does not change my opinion 61% 61% 61% 61% 55% 59% 65% 61% 60% 61% 53% 66% 73% 61% 64% 63% 61% 58% 61% 58% 55% 64% 69% 62% 64% 61% 60% 64% 64% 61% 42% 66% 59% 58%
Somewhat more negative 10% 1% 9% 10% 12% 12% 10% 8% 15% 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10% 8% 11% 10% 5% 1% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 10% 10% 19% 10% 14% 9% 10% 10%
Much more negative 15% 19% 12% 15% 16% 12% 13% 17% 20% 15% 27% 3% 10% 15% 17% 10% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17% 16% 13% 13% 16% 15% 16% 11% 13% 15% 27% 12% 15% 18%
Do you believe the Manhattan District Attorney's indictment of
former President Donald Trump was politically motivated or based
on the law?
Sample Size 1,764 896 868 1,764 137 350 336 758 183 1,764 820 658 285 1,764 370 282 716 397 1,764 120 476 451 147 384 185 1,764 1,417 291 55 1,764 202 1,058 218 286
Politically motivated 39%  36% 41% 39% 23% 35% 42% 42% 37% 39% 14% 73% 31% 39% 33% 37% 42% 39% 39% 35% 37% 32% 40% 48% 43% 39% 40% 37% 14% 39% 16% 44% 35% 39%
Basedonthelaw 36% 35% 37% 36% 47% 36% 37% 33% 38% 36% 60% 10% 25% 36% 37% 33% 35% 39% 36% 24% 34% 40% 32% 36% 40% 36% 38% 26% 32% 36% 54% 33% 31% 38%
Don't know 25% 29% 22% 25% 29% 29% 21% 25% 25% 25% 25% 17% 44% 25% 31% 30% 23% 22% 25% 41% 29% 28% 28% 16% 17% 25% 22% 37% 55% 25% 30% 23% 34% 23%
Which of the following best describes your position on gun
regulations in the United States?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
The United States needs stricter gun safety control 55% 57% 52% 55% 65% 53% 50% 54% 64% 55% 74% 41% 37% 55% 52% 63% 53% 55% 55% 46% 50% 54% 54% 62% 63% 55% 57% 49% 34% 55% 67% 52% 56% 55%
The United States needs greater freedom around gun ownership
and usage 20% 16% 24% 20% 17% 23% 23% 18% 15% 20% 8% 34% 20% 20% 20% 13% 22% 20% 20% 14% 21% 21% 19% 19% 18% 20% 21% 15% 12% 20% 13% 22% 12% 20%
No opinion 25% 27% 24% 25% 19% 24% 27% 28% 21% 25% 18% 26% 43% 25% 28% 23% 25% 25% 25% 39% 29% 24% 27% 19% 20% 25% 22% 36% 54% 25% 20% 25% 33% 25%
Are you registered to vote in the United States?
Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Yes 78% 81% 75% 78% 67% 73% 79% 80% 89% 78% 83% 80% 63% 78% 82% 77% 76% 79% 78% 69% 74% 79% 83% 81% 84% 78% 100% 0% 0% 78% 81% 82% 61% 74%
No 19% 16% 21% 19% 26% 24% 18% 18% 5% 19% 13% 19% 32% 19% 13% 22% 20% 18% 19% 29% 22% 16% 15% 18% 13% 19% 0% 100% 0% 19% 16% 16% 32% 21%
Idon'tknow 3% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 100% 3% 3% 2% 7% 5%
Generally speaking do you usually think of yourself as a Democrat
a i orani dent?

Sample Size 2,000 1,060 940 2,000 178 411 400 828 183 2,000 896 728 376 2,000 423 310 809 459 2,000 145 561 505 165 416 208 2,000 1,562 373 65 2,000 229 1,191 248 332
Democrat 35% 38% 31% 35% 45% 32% 33% 34% 38% 35% 78% 0% 0% 35% 32% 40% 32% 40% 35% 37% 34% 40% 28% 31% 38% 35% 38% 22% 47% 35% 65% 28% 41% 34%
Republican  29% 27% 31% 29% 23% 28% 29% 30% 33% 29% 0% 80% 0% 29% 28% 25% 34% 24% 29% 25% 28% 27% 29% 35% 28% 29% 29% 29% 18% 29% 7% 35% 28% 23%
Independent 28%  26% 31% 28% 28% 33% 29% 28% 22% 28% 19% 19% 68% 28% 32% 27% 27% 28% 28% 30% 30% 26% 31% 27% 31% 28% 27% 36% 23% 28% 22% 30% 22% 32%
Other 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 2% 1% 32% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 1% 7% 4% 8% 6% 13% 12% 8% 7% 6% 9% 1%
Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not very strong
Republican?

Sample Size 579 288 291 579 41 14 116 249 60 579 - 579 - 579 17 78 275 109 579 36 155 136 48 146 58 579 460 108 " 579 16 418 69 77
Strong 54% 52% 56% 54% 41% 47% 50% 64% 41% 54% - 54% - 54% 45% 57% 61% 42% 54% 59% 49% 51% 59% 53% 71% 54% 56% 50% 0% 54% 78% 56% 60% 32%
Not very strong 46%  48% 44% 46% 59% 53% 50% 36% 59% 46% - 46% - 46% 55% 43% 39% 58% 46% 41% 51% 49% 41% 47% 29% 46% 44% 50% 100% 46% 22% 44% 40% 68%
Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not very strong
Democrat?
Sample Size 701 406 295 701 80 133 133 286 70 701 701 - - 701 135 123 262 181 701 53 191 202 47 130 78 701 588 83 31 701 148 338 103 113
Strong 58% 56% 60% 58% 58% 50% 55% 60% 70% 58% 58% - - 58% 68% 55% 62% 46% 58% 62% 53% 58% 64% 59% 60% 58% 64% 30% 17% 58% 65% 54% 56% 60%
Not very strong 42% 44% 40% 42% 42% 50% 45% 40% 30% 42% 42% - - 42% 32% 45% 38% 54% 42% 38% 47% 42% 36% 41% 40% 42% 36% 70% 83% 42% 35% 46% 44% 40%

Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican Party or to the
Democratic Party?
Sample Size 719 366 353 719 58 164 151 294 52 719 194 149 376 719 171 108 272 168 719 56 215 167 69 140 7 719 514 182 23 719 65 435 76 142
Democratic Party 27% 26% 28% 27% 37% 30% 26% 24% 30% 27% 100% 0% 0% 27% 33% 27% 23% 27% 27% 1% 22% 36% 24% 28% 36% 27% 30% 19% 12% 27% 40% 27% 26% 21%
Republican Party 21% 21% 20% 21% 16% 17% 21% 22% 31% 21% 0% 100% 0% 21% 15% 25% 22% 22% 21% 19% 16% 16% 17% 29% 34% 21% 24% 15% 0% 21% 7% 25% 14% 18%
Neither 52%  53% 52% 52% 47% 54% 54% 54% 39% 52% 0% 0% 100% 52% 52% 48% 55% 51% 52% 70% 62% 48% 59% 43% 31% 52% 46% 65% 88% 52% 53% 48% 59% 61%
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